## 502896954 07/17/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT2943551

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name          | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| HWEEJEA LEE   | 07/02/2014     |
| JAESUNG HWANG | 07/02/2014     |
| KWANLOCK PARK | 07/02/2014     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | LG ELECTRONICS INC.               |  |
|-----------------|-----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 128, YEOUI-DAERO, YEONGDEUNGPO-GU |  |
| City:           | SEOUL                             |  |
| State/Country:  | REPUBLIC OF KOREA                 |  |
| Postal Code:    | 150-721                           |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14334415 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)766-3644

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7037663777

Email: assigned@ked-iplaw.com
Correspondent Name: KED & ASSOCIATES, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 8638

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20195

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | P-1287            |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | DAVID C. OREN     |
| SIGNATURE:              | //DAVID C. OREN// |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 07/17/2014        |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=p-1287-assign#page1.tif

PATENT 502896954 REEL: 033337 FRAME: 0261

Docket No.: P-1287

| In consideration of the premises and o sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the u   | ther good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt ar<br>indersigned,  |
|---|--|
| (1) Hweejea LEE   | (4)  |
| (2) Jaesung HWANG   |  |
| (3) Kwanlock PARK   |  |
| who have made a certain new and useful invention  | , hereby sell, assign and transfer unto  |
| 128, Yeou   | G Electronics Inc.<br>i-daero, Yeongdeungpo-gu<br>eoul, 150-721, Korea   |
| its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "of America as defined in 35 U.S.C, 100 in the invent  | 'ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United State ation entitled   |
| MOBILE TERMINAL AND METH  | OD OF CONTROLLING THE SAME TERMINAL  |
| (a) for which an application for United States Let<br>Serial No; or   | ters Patent was filed on, and identified by United State   |
| (b) for which an application for United States Lette  | ers Patent was executed on July 2, 2014,   |
| extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewal priority thereto, and the right to all benefits under to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGN agree that the attorneys of record in said application |  |
| application for and obtaining original, divisional, re<br>of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and<br>improvements, and applications for patent based th   | ansfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making<br>eissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon reques<br>legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to an<br>nereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's<br>by transferred. |
| AND the undersigned hereby grants the assignment any further identification that may be a authority, including the United States Patent and Te  | firm of KED & ASSOCIATES, LLP the power to insert on this necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuing ademark Office, for recordation of this document.  |
| SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signature   | :s:  |
| INVENTORS   | DATE SIGNED  |
| 1) hus  | e17.02.2014  |
| Name: Hweejea LEE   |  |
| <sub>2)</sub>   | of a. 2014   |
| Name: Jaesung HWANG   |  |
| 3)  | 07.02.2014   |
| Name: Kwanlock PARK   |  |
| 4) Name:  |  |
| : NUTTIC:   |  |

**PATENT REEL: 033337 FRAME: 0262** 

**RECORDED: 07/17/2014** 

Name: